	fer and les	1		June 70 June	
INS CASE OWNER		cc 3, MG1810	42831	9 ja 5/1 IDAC	
Surveyor	Ank	DOI:	SISTIS	Date / Time:	18 1111
Pre-assign / CCU	/ FTE			Registered in Merimen:	812/18
	(101)	to V	1000 11 11 1000	4437248	7343ª
Insured Vehicle No		1000	Claim No.	( PORO TY	3/1
Name of Insured	: On the		Policy No.		
Insured Tel No.	81	HP: 17507610	Make / Model		The same
Excess Sec II :S5		D.O.A: 3 3118	Place of Accid	dent: FCD GWDDY	into Marine
Is driver the owner	( YES / NO )	Nature of Accident			Parade
If NO, Driver Nar	ne / Age :	~	OI GIA REPO	ORT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPO	RT: YES / NO
Driver Tel	No. :	(V/L-YES / NO )	Insured Liabil	lity: % Final? Y	es / No
(HA 7061	<u> </u>				
INSRS: WSP: Chur Tel: Liability: RMKS:	MAN INSR WSP: Tel: Liabil RMK	lity:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Linbility: RMKS:	INSI WSP Tel: Liab	ility:
Date/ Time					
813	SHA 70616 (13) 1	Tilm Posturas	11/ 1/2/201	STAGE	DATE/PIC
Torre	PLEATHOUT X	and a second	ESSEN AND	Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	NA
4 1	Tremlaft v			Non-Reporting ltr (Final) Notification ltr (if non-pickup)	71-11
17-3-1800	27 CALLET	- NO VHIME	R.	Call OI: 22-2	1 6 JUA
20-3-180	220 (ALL:	ED-NO MUS	WIR.	After call ltr to Ol:	10
22-3-180	AIP CUT	LED - NO ANS	WEL	Documentation Check List: 1	landler Typist
(0	447 CAL	LAY ON- OT	WETE	Notification by (if non-pickup)  After call by to Ob	X
		do es		Authorisation To Act.	
	01 111	IN FROM B	LEAR	Release Voucher	
				Final Repair Bill:	
				Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice	
				LTA / GIA :	
	RECEIVE	2 ( / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		Medical Bill:	V V
	MEGELVEI	O 1 6 APR 2018		PIR	
				Mandate/Reject Instruction:	× –
				LOD	
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time	Sent By:		Payment Breakdown Form:	
The state of the s	- Title - 4444	July Dy		Post-Repair Photos: Others:	
INALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:	S\$ (	days) Reduction:	96	Email	Call
INAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 12-4-1	Confirm with (ECLL		Email Call	
inal Liability:		d/ Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	27	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia	
Repair Cost: (4.3.7	SS 2,354.XX	1		0 + E 0 000 P	EAR
oss of Rental (LOR):	ss 460. XX	4 days) [1]		OI FROM R	EMI
oss of Use (LOU) oss of Income (LOI)		x days) x 4 days)		mainte 38 5	Whr
OR only LOU only		x 4 days) LOR + LOI Tick only o	nel	11/1/2	ARI (
BIA/LTA Search	55 7.49	1 Trick only 0	ne]	TRISEDS.	
dedical:	SS —			1) Claim status: Normal/Rejec	ct/Private Settle
Disbursement	S\$	(e.g. Tow/ Independ	lent )	2) Report Format:	
egal Cost	S\$ -	A		3) Survey fee:	
otal:	ss 3,021,49	Catherine Philippin Catherine	· X- 3.		
FINAL PAYMENT	SS 3 020 4V	Confirm with:	DELGRU E	Email Call	PR 1.70
Payce 1:		11.11117.17	V LLGICO E	NO WETKING	PTL LTD
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS ×	Name 2:			

MASI	REF:				
ame Kalvin	A Section 1				_
	<u>A</u>	SSIGNMENT		A	
iom _	Date	Veh No:	SHA 70610	- Yr Regn: 17 Apr 2019	6
stima telCost	Cherry Co.	Type: M.Car / N	1.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lo	orry / 🚱 i / Prime Mover /	
DIT PWS TPRES / OD RE	S/EVA/INV/MV	Truck / T			
o inspetivehide No		Make:	Hyudi Z	AC: Insighed / Std / NI / N	
Workship mis		Colout	Bhe	AIC: Insped / Std / NI / N	4
		Sp.Reading	476004	T/Radio: Ing@red / Std / NI / N	A.
sured:		Eng/No:			
olicy <b>P</b> 42		C/No:	KM HCB S	KIUM E4 05 ]77 9	
lains No.		Gen. Cond: Go	od / Sr / Poor / Burnt		
Sum in Smid:	Excess:		or / Jammed / Leaked		
(Clie rifts Record)	THESING	Brake: Inord	r / Jammed / Leaked	/ Burnt or	
Take of Veh;		Modi: Nil I	S/Rim / STD <b>Ø</b> kim o		
		Tyre Size:	F2	205/6066	
(Policy Condition)			Ř:	**	
Remark: The veh had commen	nced its N/S C	D/S BS/DUN/EX	NOVA/GY/FS/LIZA	/ MIC LOHTSU / PIR / SUMI /	
repair at the time of I	The state of the s	TOYOTYOK		Hukek	
ial or Maket Value:		Front	72	Rear	
DAC Accident Rport:	Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal.	7	R/Bal. 2	nm
SIA / PR Seen:	Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal.	) mm	L/Bal. + 1	nm:
	days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 3/	13/.1	D.O.I. 5/3/1	
- Carlotte	% 3 Val. Yes or No	Survey held at		CDGE (Loyang)	
Lum Sum.	2 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7			I N/S / U/C / Rooftop or	
CA / REV / REP. / 24	HRS Vehicle: IN /		K	74	
Date:Person			Chassis frame / Boo	ly Structure affected due to collis	ion.
Date / Time   Action / Instr	ruction			1-1	
0 2 10 11	Wa acres			AZA	
4-3-18 45	\$ 2,200.XX			45	_
	317.	N.			
		-			_
			W 198		_
			R ( \$ 6	792,701.75	7
			1 12		
OF REAL PROPERTY HAVE		50 0000	TO THE		
Dete/Time, File Pass to?	: Prell. Report	Days Of Rep			_
1)	: Final Report	Resurvey No	o. of Trip:	Survey Fee:	_
DialeTime, File Return to?	St 700		100	Transportation:	
2)	Add		nep (\$	)_8+R8SI	-
		Listen	76H IE	Plans	



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG18004	283/K1ja3
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 06-03-2018 Code: AIG	
١.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	M
	Insured Veh.	SLQ 1770Y	Veh. Inspected	SHA 7061C
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	06/03/2018
2.		Vehicle i	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer		Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm:
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.		Ge	neral Information	NEW YORK WAS BUT
	Accident Date	03/03/2018	Inspection Date	05/03/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	NEERING PTE LTD	
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.	Legel duplic		Remarks	

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING . 12.

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*
VEHICLE NO : SHA 7061C
MAKE :

AIG JKK DATE 5/3/2018 10:33

1	: HYUNDAI i40 Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	Aı	nount
ty		1		S	1,681.40
	Boot Lid X rp = 2	- 4		\$	115.80
	Boot Lid Rubber			S	137.90
	Boot Lid Lock Upper			5	31.70
	Boot Lid Lock Lower			S	27.20
	Boot Lid 'H' Emblem			S	41.00
	Boot Lid CRDI Plate			S	85.00
	Bootlid Moulding × 1			S	41.00
	Bootlid i40 Emblem			S	398.00
	Bootlid Lower Garnish X 5 1			S	603.60
	Rear Bumper			S	504.35
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement	Na	\$ 180.00	S	360.00
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)	20-1	\$ 49.00	S	98.00
	Real Damper Orde Diameter		3 45.00	5	22.00
	Rear Bumper Clips			S	143.40
	Rear Bumper Sponge			S	225.00
	Rear Bumper Under Cover Rear Bumper Reflector Lamp (LH/RH)	RAINE	S 32.00	130	64.00
	Rear Bumper Reflector Lamp (LH/RH)	/-	3 32.00	S	592.30
	(Real Falle)			S	57.70
	Rear Panel Garnish			5	495.50
	Rear Panel Lower Panel			5	58.55
	Exhaust Pipe Insulator, LH Exhaust Silencer,LH Exhaust Pipe Hanger,LH			S	954.00
	Exhaust Silencer,LH			S	58.55
				5	1,150.30
	Exhaust Pipe Centre			3	1,150,50
	Rear Forder (41) x My. 2 SUBT	OTAL		S	7,946.25
		S 20%		S	1,589.25
	DISCOUNTED T			5	6,357.00
					17#D-C/1942-024
	LKK the	Auto Consultants Repaired of the following	hence notify		
		asurvey terror after s	owing: cray painting	S	30.00
	Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker		R during resurvey	S	135.70
		its prices and subject to id party subject to on a	"Without Prejudice" basis	S	50.00
		illegal modificaciones :			
	*Suj	AND THE RESERVE	The second second second	S	215.70
	KaV-4	(KK)			
	Labour Charge Acid	1/1/01/600		s	1,280.00
	Panel Beating	13/18/1000	~	S	1,000.00
	Spray Painting Charge	On.		S	50,00
	Wiring Charge	1		5	50.00
	Tuff Kote	2	11	S	120.00
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor	4 Ross	olf.		
	TOTALL	ABOUR		S	2,420.00
					0.002.70
	ESTIMATE	TOTAL		S	8,992.70

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

305122214 Our Job Ref No : ComfortDeiGro Engineering Pta Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 08.03.2018 FINALIZATION FORM Fax: LKK KALVIN Attn : 03.03.2018 : SHA7061C Date of Accident : Vehicle Reg No. The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-AIG **SLQ1770Y** The repair job shall bill to: The finalized amount shall be: 2. \$0.00 Spare Parts after List discount \$0.00 Labour Charges \$0.00 Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) \$2,200.00 Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% \$2,200.00 Final Lumpsum Repair cost 3 working days. Estimated normal period for repairs: We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 working days We confirm the estimates and Thank you for your assistance. finalized amount Signature: Signature: : FAUZY BIN MOKHTAR Name Name Date : 62148319 Tei : 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Remarks Amount Attached Item (Signature) Yes or No YES 1. Rental Rate P/Day 2. Loss of Income Paid 3. Survey Fees 4. LTA Search Fee 5. Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) 6 Overrun Remarks:

# OMFORTDELGRO -ENGINEERING

member of COMFORTDELGRO

### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Date/Time: 05.03.2018 14:45

Page: 1

eam:

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order: 3808529

JC NO 305122214

TOMER

VIS.

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

7010045

TOMER 1983 SIN MING DRIVE

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

(H) (P)

MILEAGE REGN SHA7061C FUEL MAKE HYUNDAI E.....1/2..... 05.03.2018 09:00 MODELT-40 TARGET DATE YR OF 17104.2014

COMPLETION DATE/TIME: CHASSIMINE B41UMEU053779

COUNT CARD NO.

.ccident Date: 03.03.2018

ATURE: 3P 03.03.18/B

returned to Service Reception upon collection

/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

JOB DESCRIPTION

	74	
CKED & PASSED OUT BY:	,	
SERVICE ADVISOR		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
wledgement Silp	Exit Pass	
SHA7061C FZ AIG LKK	Vehicle No.: SHA706:	ıc
of Service Advisor Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date

To be kept by Security Guard

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO : SHA 7061C

MAKE :

HYUNDAL i40

AIG LKK DATE 5/3/2018 10:33

1/2

ty	Parts Description/ Labour Type Unit Pr	rice		Amount
-	Boot Lid × rp = 2		S	1,681.40
	Boot Lid Rubber 💉		\$	115.80
	Boot Lid Lock Upper ×		5	137.90
	Boot Lid Lock Lower ★		\$	31.70
	Boot Lid 'H' Emblem		\$	27.20
	Boot Lid CRDI Plate		S	41.00
	Bootlid Moulding ×		5	85.00
	Bootlid i40 Emblem		5	41.00
	Bootlid Lower Garnish ★		S	398.00
	Rear Bumper		5	603.60
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement 7		S	504.35
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH) ? S	180.00	s	360.00
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket 2 S	49.00	S	98.00
	Rear Bumper Clips	13.00	S	22.00
	Rear Bumper Sponge		s	143.40
	Rear Bumper Under Cover		S	225.00
	Rear Bumper Reflector Lamp (LH/RH) LHV RHY S	32.00	5	64.00
	Rear Panel X Lyic	52,00	5	592.30
	Rear Panel Garnish		S	57.70
	Rear Panel Lower Panel X 147		5	495.50
	Exhaust Pipe Insulator, LH		S	58.55
	Exhaust Silencer,LH		5	954.00
	Exhaust Pipe Hanger,LH 2		5	58.55
	Exhaust Pipe Centre ?		5	1,150.30
			-3	1,130.30
	Rear Forder (41) x my. 12 SUB TOTAL		s	7,946.25
	LESS 20%		5	1,589.25
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL uto Consultants hence not	fv	5	6,357.00
	the Repairer of the following:	96	П	N. C.
	To resurvey before later spray painting     To display damaged bartist during resu	none -	Ш	
	Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker + Parts prices are subject to confirmation		1	30.00
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor * Third party survey is bn a "Without Preji	idice" basis	8	135.70
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat + Supplementary dentile) must be resulted	yed and	5	50.00
	is subject to final approval from Insuran			
	Labour Charge Ka/- Charge		8	215.70
	/ 1386			
	Panel Beating		-5	1,200.00
	Spray Painting Charge		\$	1,000.00
	Wiring Charge		5	50,00
	Tuff Kote		\$	50.00
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor  Alle Port off.		\$	120.00
	TOTAL LABOUR		\$	2,420.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL		\$	8,992.70
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The fine	1 marte a	_	



Our Ref T 0318 / SHA7061C /CL(st)	_	Engineering
Date : 12-Mar-18	CDGE Taxi Claims Dept	ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD	59 Loyang Drive 4th Floor	Mamfine +65 6383 6280 Facsimile +65 6280 9755
CHARTIS Buliding	Singapore 508969	www.cdge.com.sq
78 Shenton Way		Corpora Regionalis No. (MINISTER)
#07-16		Workshops
Singapore 079120		Braddell 205 Braddell Road
Attn: Motor Claims Department WITHO	OUT PREJUDICE	Singapore 579701 Loyang
Dear Sir		59 Loyang Drive
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHA70610	YOUR INSURED SLQ177	70Y Singapore 508969 Sin Ming
AND OTHER	ON <u>03.03.18</u>	383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfor Vehicle No: SHA7061C which was involved in	the captioned accident with yo	our insured vehicle 15 Pandan Road
The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned had in presenting their claims against the party response		
the damage to the vehicle.  As the accident was caused by the negligent act of	your insured driving SI 017	Senoko 24 Senoko Loop
we are submitting these claim for your consideration		
TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM	on on behall of the claimants.	Sungel Kadut 7 Sungel Kadut Way
1 Cost of Repair	\$ 2.3	354.00 Singapore 726791
2 4 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 115.00		460.00 Yishun Industrial Park A
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s Lh	(K) \$	Singapore 768732
4 GIA / LTA Search Fees	\$	7.49
5 GIA / Police Report Fees	\$	250
6 Towing / Medical / Transporation	\$	-
	Sub Total: \$ 2,8	321.49
HIRER'S CLAIM		220.00
7 4 days Loss of Income @\$ 80.00		320.00
	Total Claims : \$ 3,1	141.49
We enclosed herewith the following documents to	support the claims: -	
<ul> <li>a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photo</li> </ul>	graphs: 4	pcs.
b) LTA search slip/s of : SLQ17	770Y	
c) GIA / Police report/s of : SHA70	061C	
d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / opera	tor	
( X ) Photograph/s of Accident Scene	( ) Certificate of Insurance	
	ime/Mileage record	
Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you soon as possible.	on the settlement of the said	i claims as
Please note that it is a condition of any settlement to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi drive		ut prejudice

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A meriber of











51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18004283/K1ja3

22 March 2018

ONG LYE SENG

162 Haig Road #14-02 Singapore 438773

Dear Sir.

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLQ 1770Y AND SHA 7061C ON 03/03/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Joy Irene

C.C.

Case Hándler DID: 6749 5792 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: joyirene@lkkauto.com

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

140 SHA7061C , SLQ1770Y

ON 03-Mar-18 19:50

ALONG

EAST COAST PARK SERVICE RD TWDS STILL RD NEAR ENTRANCE TO PARK.

I / We

MUSTAFFAH BIN MUSTA... (Hirer) NRIC No.:

S1498084I

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHA7061C

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

05-Mar-2018

Name of Hirer

MUSTAFFAH BIN MUSTAKIM

Hirer NRIC

S1498084I

Signature :



Address

18A HOLLAND DRIVE #04-467

272018

Contact No.

93587416

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\sum\_{\text{s}3,020.00}\$ (Global Sum) for vehicle no. \$\sum\_{\text{SHA}} 7061C\$ that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on \$\frac{03/03/2018}{2018}\$ (date) along \$\text{EAST COAST PARK SERVICE ROAD}\$ (location) involving vehicle no/s \$\frac{\text{SLQ 1770Y}}{2018}\$. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on \$\frac{05/03/2018}{2018}\$ (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no <u>SHA 7061C</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SHA 7061C">SHA 7061C</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_ (day) of \_\_\_\_\_\_ (month) 2018 (year)

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
COMFORTURE/GRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
205 BRADDELL ROAD
Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTO



A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

# TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Marriere + 60 6263 6290 Parentie + 65 6260 9793

Workshops

330 Uts Road 5 S

58 Layting Other Strappure (000HI) 24 Semin Loop Singapure 738118 93 Service Road Strappure 575717 7 Surget Kadul Way Singapure 728791 65 Pandan Road Strappure 608386 90 Yearun Industrial Park A Singapore 798732

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 1

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTR LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY. CHARTIS BUILD

SINGAPORE 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VIGICLE NO SHA7061C

1NV. NO/DATK 91361500 09.03.2018

MAKE HYUNDAT JOB NO. 305122214

MODEL. I - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 17.04.2014

CHASSIS CODE

JOB TYPK

KMHLB41UMEU053779

Description: 3P 03.03.18

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt 7.000 2,200.00 154.00

Add GST @

Total Invoice amount

2,354.00

KATHERINETAN 09.03.2018 17:10:55

Issued by Repair Ty

Repair Type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHQ No. ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18030127

Date: 09 March 2018



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

03/03/2018 @ 19:50 hrs

ALONG

EAST COAST PARK SERVICE RD TWDS STILL RD

INVOLVING

SLQ1770Y

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA7061C (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to MUSTAFFAH BIN MUSTAKIM IC NO S1498084I a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$115.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

	T	) 53				1
			MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER
DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	(KM)	ном то		
HISH.	nacidant		₹	) BB(5)		
080318	Dopam		Ž	1600		

Enquire Vehicle Insurer Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SLQ1770Y 03 Mar 2018 / 19:50:00 Successful

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous

OK

SHA 7061 C





Goh Cheng Chuan Andrew Cornelius has successfully logged out.

Your last login date and time was 05 Mar 2018, 11:22:25.

To return to ONE.MOTORING, please click here

For security reasons, please CLEAR YOUR CACHE after each session.

#### Session Transaction History

S/No	o. Asset Typ	e Asset ID	Asset	Transaction Type	Transaction	Log Date/Time
			Owner ID		Amount(S\$)	
1	Vehicle	SLQ1770Y	27	18.32 Insurance Enquiry (GIRO Payment)	7.49	05 Mar 2018 / 11:22:47

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING								
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitte	d Ins Auth'ed	Status			
Main	05 Mar 2018 Edit Reg		05 Mar 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$2,200.00 Edit Estimates	\$\$2,200.00 View Rpt		Pending f Report Cancel Ca			
	Main	R	eference	Claim D	etails ]	Documen	ts	Show All		
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS			[Create	ed by adjuster]				
Insured:	ONG LYE	SENG, ID: 5047	2144F							
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.: 19930	821R					
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHA706	10		Date o		1018 19:00 - :59 oths and <b>14</b> Days F	rom LTA Reg Dat	e (Man Yr)]		
Claim Type	TP / 443	3245734SG		Policy/ Note N		1700022551 (Comprehensive) Coverage: 29/06/2017 - 28/06/2018				
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):		SLQ1770Y			No. ant): MCOMO	MCOM0015				
		Excess:								
Repairer:			ng Pte Ltd (Loyang							
Handling Insurer:		Pacific Insuranc lan.Ler@aig.com	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-6419	3000 [Handle	d by Ler, Bernard	-JQ]			
Claimant's Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 63476100						
Adjuster:	15/03/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	6-3561 [Handi	ed by KALVIN A	NG WEI KUN ]	[Final Rpt du	e		
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					/lew All Comp	ose Case Mai		
AIG_SG	(07/03/2018)	Request To Up	oad TP GIA Report							
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	ks⊟			View All	Search Tasks	Create New Task	Complete		
Due Dat No results.		Type Task	Group Subject	Handler	Assigned By	Completed On	Created (	n Done		

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

#### Claim Documents

\*SHA7061C (4433245734SG)

[SLQ1770Y]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Mar 3 2018 7:00PM

[ONG LYE SENG]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page V	~
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	-
				-	
	essment Reports	175 A.V. D. W. T	1 per		V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) Accident Statement	-	Thumbnail	Prin
1	07/03/18 14:46	From: OD - Reg. No: SLQ1770Y, Claimant: ONG LYE SENG	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page 🔻	1
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	~
4	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	1
5	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	~
7	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load IPG	V
10	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load 3PG	2
11	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	1
12	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	~
14	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	~
16	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	2
18	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	4
20	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
21	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
27	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
28	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	1
29	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
30	06/03/18 17:56	General View	0	Load JPG	~

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per s	page V	20
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
31	09/03/18 08:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
32	09/03/18 08:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
33	09/03/18 08:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per s	page [v]	V
Nö	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	09/03/18 09:34	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	09/03/18 09:34	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	18/04/18 08:39	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
4	18/04/18 08:39	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
5	18/04/18 08:39	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
6	18/04/18 08:39	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
7	18/04/18 08:39	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
8	18/04/18 08:39	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEAN		

## THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLQ1770Y (Insd veh)				Mod	Model:		HYUNDAI I40 1.7 L CRDI AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A)	
	SHA7061C (TP veh) 03/03/2018								
Date of Accident:				1					
Clabal Com Callian		771	Vas		, ,	Ma			
Global Sum Settlen	ient :	[X]	Yes	-	1 1	No			
Repair Estimate				\$	N	9,622.19			
Final Repair Cost				\$		3,020.00			
Loss of Use			- 1	\$			777		ys at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)				\$			4	day	/\$
LTA / GIA Search F	ee			\$					
Others:				\$					
				\$					
Final Settlement Su	ım (Globa	al Sum)	1	\$		3,020.00			
below) A) For Non GIA R	legistere	d Works	shop:			ed Liability _			(%)
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:	1	00(	(%)	hain (	27 Asse	 ssed Liabilit	y (*):_	10000 10	(%)  OLA does not apply.
* Assessed Lia									
* Assessed Lia									
Remarks		e's Brea	kdown						
Payment Instruction	on: Paye	HEART HEART	A TEACHER			:\$			
Payment Instruction  ComfortDelGreen	on: Paye	HEART HEART	A TEACHER						
Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGree 2)	on: Paye	HEART HEART	A TEACHER			:\$			
Payment Instruction	on: Paye	HEART HEART	A TEACHER			: \$			3,020.0

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

2018

Date

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18004283/K1JA3Q2

Date:

18/04/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

1700022551

Claimant Vehicle

SHA7061C

Insured Vehicle No:

SLQ1770Y

No: Date of Loss:

03/03/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 4433245734SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHA7061C

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI I40, 1.7 L CRDI AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A) Engine No:

Chassis No:

D4FDFU577488 KMHLB41UMEU053779

Reg. Date: Colour

17/04/2014 (Man. Year: 2014)

Odometer:

476004 km

Engine Capacity:

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): No Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

Hankook 7 mm

Rear Left Side:

Hankook 7 mm

Front Right Side:

Hankook 7 mm

Rear Right Side:

Hankook 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	6,572.70	1,527.34	5,045.36	76.76
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	2,420.00	1,340.00	1,080.00	44.63
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	8,992.70	2,867.34	6,125.36	68.11
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		2,200.00		
(S\$)	8,992.70	2,200.00	6,792.70	75.54
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	629.49	154.00	475.49	75.54
Nett Amount (S\$)	9,622.19	2,354.00	7,268.19	75.54
+ Loss of Use (4.0 x S\$	50.00/day) (S\$)	200.00		
+ Car Rental (4.0 x S\$1	15.00/day) (S\$)	460.00		
+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	7.49		
Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	3,021.49		
Global Sum S	Settlement (S\$)	3,020.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

05/03/2018

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Date Inspected:

05/03/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Manager: Joy Irene Bascao

NOTE. This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

# Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*BOOT LID	Repair	1,681.40 FL	*-FL
2	1		*BOOT LID RUBBER	Serviceable	115.80 FL	*-FL
3	1.		*BOOT LID LOCK UPPER	Serviceable	137.90 FL	*-FL
4	1		*BOOT LID LOCK LOWER	Serviceable	31.70 FL	*-FL
5	1		*BOOT LID H EMBLEM	Necessary	27.20 FL	*27.20 FL
6	1		*BOOT LID CRDI PLATE	Necessary	41.00 FL	*41.00 FL
7	1		*BOOTLID MOULDING	Serviceable	85.00 FL	*-FL
8	1		*BOOTLID 140 EMBLEM	Necessary	41.00 FL	*41.00 FL
9	1		*BOOTLID LOWER GARNISH	Serviceable	398.00 FL	*-FL
10	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	603.60 FL	*603.60 FL
11	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Cracked	504.35 FL	*504.35 FL
12	2		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH)	Serviceable	360.00 FL	*-FL
13	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET	Serviceable	98.00 FL	*-FL
14	1		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	22.00 FL	*22.00 FL
15	1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Torn	143.40 FL	*143.40 FL
16	1		*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	Cracked	225.00 FL	*225.00 FL
17	1		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LAMP (LH/RH)	N/S Cracked / O/S Serviceable	64.00 FL	*32.00 FL
18	1		*REAR PANEL	Repair	592.30 FL	*-FL
19	1		*REAR PANEL GARNISH	Serviceable	57.70 FL	*-FL
20	1		*REAR PANEL LOWER PANEL	Repair	495.50 FL	*-FL
21	1		*EXHAUST PIPE INSULATOR ,LH	Serviceable	58.55 FL	*-FL
22	1		*EXHAUST SILENCER ,LH	Repair	954.00 FL	*-FL
23	1		*EXHAUST PIPE HANGER ,LH	Serviceable	58.55 FL	*-FL
24	1		*EXHAUST PIPE CENTRE	Serviceable	1,150.30 FL	*-FL
25	1		*REAR FENDER (LH) (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
26	1		*BOOT LID COMFORT LOGO & TEL NO.STICKER	Necessary	30.00 FS	*30.00 FS
27	1		*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Shorted	135.70 FS	*135.70 FS
28	1		*REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
=Fra	nchise	part. S=S	SpcNett. L=ListtlemDisc.  - List Item Discount or	Sub Total (S\$)		1,855.25 327.91

Total Parts (S\$) 6,572.70 1,527.34

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	1,200.00	600.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	1,000.00	720.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
4	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	0.00
5	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	20.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	2,420.00	1,340.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.